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EXHIBIT 5 

 

Deleted text is [bracketed].  New text is underlined. 

 

Nasdaq PHLX Rules 

 

* * * * * 

Nasdaq PHLX LLC Pricing Schedule 

 

* * * * * 

 

II. Multiply Listed Options Fees (Includes options overlying equities, ETFs, ETNs 

and indexes which are Multiply Listed) 

Customer  Professional  
Specialist and  

Market Maker  
Broker-Dealer  Firm  

 

  

Electroni

c  Floor  

Electroni

c  Floor  

Electroni

c  Floor  

Electroni

c  Floor  

 

Options 

Transaction 

Charge 

(Penny 

Pilot)
6
  

$0.0

0 
$0.48

2
  

$0.25
8
 

$0.22 
$0.35

8
 

$0.48
2
  

$0.25
8
 

$0.48
1,

 
2
  

$0.25
8
 

 

Options 

Transaction 

Charge 

(non-Penny 

Pilot)
7
, 

excluding 

NDX and 

NDXP  

$0.0

0 
$0.75

3
  

$0.25
8
 

$0.25
4
  

$0.35
8
 

$0.75
3
  

$0.25
8
 

$0.75
1,

 
3
  

$0.25
8
 

 

Options 

Transaction

s Charge 

NDX and 

NDXP
5
  

$0.0

0 
$0.75 

$0.75
8
 

$0.75 
$0.75

8
 

$0.75 
$0.75

8
 

$0.75 
$0.75

8
 

 

Options 

Surcharge 

in BKX  

N/A $0.10 
$0.10

8
 

$0.10 
$0.10

8
 

$0.10 
$0.10

8
 

$0.10 
$0.10

8
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Cabinet 

Options  

$0.0

0 
N/A 

$0.10
8
 

N/A 
$0.10

8
 

N/A 
$0.10

8
 

N/A 
$0.10

8
 

 

• These fees are per contract. 
1 – 7 

No change. 
8 

Floor transaction fees will apply to any “as of” or “reversal” adjustments for manually 

processed trades originally submitted electronically or through FBMS. 

 

* * * * * 

 

 


