Page 16 of 17 SR-Phlx-2018-31

EXHIBIT 5

Deleted text is [bracketed]. New text is underlined.

Nasdaq PHLX Rules

* * * * *

Nasdaq PHLX LLC Pricing Schedule

* * * * *

II. Multiply Listed Options Fees (Includes options overlying equities, ETFs, ETNs and indexes which are Multiply Listed)

Specialist and

Customer Professional			Specialist and Market Maker		Broker-Dealer		Firm		
		Electroni c	Floor	Electroni c	Floor	Electroni c	Floor	Electroni c	Floor
Options Transaction Charge (Penny Pilot) ⁶	\$0.0 0	\$0.48 ²	\$0.25 <u>8</u>	\$0.22	\$0.35 <u>8</u>	\$0.48 ²	\$0.25 <u>8</u>	\$0.48 ^{1, 2}	\$0.25 <u>8</u>
Options Transaction Charge (non-Penny Pilot) ⁷ , excluding NDX and NDXP		\$0.75 ³	\$0.25 8	\$0.25 ⁴	\$0.35 8	\$0.75 ³	\$0.25 8	\$0.75 ^{1, 3}	\$0.25 8
Options Transaction s Charge NDX and NDXP ⁵	\$0.0 0	\$0.75	\$0.75 <u>8</u>	\$0.75	\$0.75 <u>8</u>	\$0.75	\$0.75 <u>8</u>	\$0.75	\$0.75 <u>8</u>
Options Surcharge in BKX	N/A	\$0.10	\$0.10 <u>8</u>	\$0.10	\$0.10 <u>8</u>	\$0.10	\$0.10 <u>8</u>	\$0.10	\$0.10 <u>8</u>

Page 17 of 17 SR-Phlx-2018-31

Cabinet	\$0.0	NT/A	\$0.10	NI/A	\$0.10	NI/A	\$0.10	N/A	\$0.10
Options	0	1 V /A	<u>8</u>	1 V /A	<u>8</u>	1 N /A	<u>8</u>	1 \ /A	<u>8</u>

* * * * *

[•] These fees are per contract.

1-7 No change.

8 Floor transaction fees will apply to any "as of" or "reversal" adjustments for manually processed trades originally submitted electronically or through FBMS.